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Population Age
2020 72,131 0-9 Years 12.37% c l T Y 'Df
2023 72,081 10-17 Years 10.41% I
2028 72,447  18-24 Years 8.83% “ s P E N c E R
Educational Attainment (%) 25-34 Years 1087% :
Graduate or Professional 6.43% 35-44 Years 11.92%
Degree T°® 45-54 Years 10.20% trord
Dan Giffor
Bachelors Degree 16.45%  55-64 Years 12.52% City of Spencer
Associate Degree 12.49% 65 and Older 22.86% City Manager
Some College 22.44%  Median Age 4124 101 West 5th Street
Spencer, lowa 51301
High School Graduate (GED) ~ 32.04%  Average Age 42.00 °
S Hiah School. N o . Phone 712.580.7200 ext. 210
ome Figh >Chool, No 5.80% Race Distribution (%) DGifford@SpencerlowaCity.com
Degree White 81 989 www.SpencerlowaCity.com
. (o]
Less than 9th Grade 4.36%
Black/African American 1.61% Kyle Cofer
The Retail Coach, LLC
Income American Indian/Alaskan 0.45% Project Director
Average HH $78,891 i 0
- Asian 3.33% Office 662.844.2155
Med|an HH 361,406 Nat|ve Hawaiian/|slander 093% Cell 662.319.7144
. KyleCofer@TheRetailCoach.net
Per Capita $34118 Other Race 5.27% www.TheRetailCoach.net
Two or More Races 6.42%
Hispanic 11.89%
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Primary Retail Trade Area ¢ Retail Demand Outlook
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DESCRIPTION

Total retail trade including food and drinking places

Motor vehicle and parts dealers
Automobile dealers
Other motor vehicle dealers

Automotive parts, accessories, and tire stores

Furniture and home furnishings stores
Furniture stores
Home furnishings stores

Electronics and appliance stores
Household appliance stores
Electronics stores

Building material and garden equipment and
supplies dealers

Building material and supplies dealers
Home centers

Paint and wallpaper stores

Hardware stores

Other building material dealers

Lawn and garden equipment and supplies
stores

Outdoor power equipment stores

Nursery, garden center, and farm supply
stores

Food and beverage stores
Grocery stores

Supermarkets and other grocery (except
convenience) stores

Convenience stores
Specialty food stores
Beer, wine, and liquor stores

Health and personal care stores
Pharmacies and drug stores

Cosmetics, beauty supplies, and perfume
stores

Optical goods stores
Other health and personal care stores

Gasoline stations

2023 DEMAND

$713,142,014

$150,416,026

$132,336,549
$9,271,273
$8,808,203

$8,649,273
$5,729,035
$2,920,238

$11,735,205
$2,277,623
$9,457,582

$47,749,312

$42,047,928

$23,300,806
$1,862,875
$3,516,799
$13,367,448

45,701,384
$1,049,180
$4,652,204

§99,773,181
$89,872,374

$86,004,403

$3,867,971
$§2,722,371
§7178,436

$19,040,251
$14,292,145

$949,158

$3,007,558
$791,390

$61,001,857

2028 DEMAND

$774,206,706

$161,805,518

$141,735,480
$9,991,585
$10,078,453

$9,069,829
$5,980,705
$3,089,124

$12,572,988
$2,439,633
$10,133,355

$53,888,236

$47,669,282
$26,222,969
$2,310,564
$3,959,054
$15,176,695

$6,218,954
$1,129,658
$5,089,297

$110,180,858
$99,258,118

$95,001,241

$4,256,877
$3,006,233
$§7,916,506

$21,163,662
$15,477,758

$1,030,043

$3,801,333
$854,529

§70,051,784

GROWTH
$61,064,692

$11,389,493

$9,398,931
$§720,312

$1,270,249

$420,556
$251,671
$168,886

$837,783
$162,010
$675,773

$6,138,924

$5,621,353

$2,922,163
$447,688
$442,255

$1,809,247

$517,571
480,478
$437,093

$10,407,677
$9,385,744

$8,996,838

$388,906
$283,863
§738,070

$2,123,411
$1,185,613

$80,885

§793,774
$63,139

$9,049,927

CAGR (%)*

1.66%

1.47%
1.38%
1.51%
2.73%

0.95%
0.86%
1.13%

1.39%
1.38%
1.39%

2.45%

2.54%
2.39%
4.40%
2.40%
2.57%

1.75%
1.49%
1.81%

2.00%
2.01%

2.01%

1.93%
2.00%
1.98%

2.14%
1.61%

1.65%

4.80%
1.55%

2.81%
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Primary Retail Trade Area ¢ Retail Demand Outlook
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DESCRIPTION

Clothing and clothing accessories stores
Clothing stores

Men's clothing stores

Women's clothing stores

Children’s and infants’ clothing stores
Family clothing stores

Clothing accessories stores

Other clothing stores

Shoe stores

Jewelry, luggage, and leather goods stores
Jewelry stores

Luggage and leather goods stores

Sporting goods, hobby, musical instrument, and
book stores

Sporting goods, hobby, and musical instrument
stores

Sporting goods stores

Hobby, toy, and game stores

Sewing, needlework, and piece goods stores
Musical instrument and supplies stores
Book stores and news dealers

General merchandise stores
Department stores
Other general merchandise stores

Miscellaneous store retailers

Florists

Office supplies, stationery, and gift stores
Office supplies and stationery stores

Gift, novelty, and souvenir stores

Used merchandise stores

Other miscellaneous store retailers

Pet and pet supplies stores

All other miscellaneous store retailers

Non-store retailers

Food services and drinking places
Special food services

Drinking places (alcoholic beverages)
Restaurants and other eating places
Full-service restaurants
Limited-service restaurants
Cafeterias, grill buffets, and buffets
Snack and nonalcoholic beverage bars

2023 DEMAND

$22,554,158
$14,315,571
$458,366
$2,144,729
$1,475,975
$8,651,370
$579,711
$1,005,420
$3,827,139
$4,411,448
$3,037,574
$1,373,875

$14,701,094

$11,124,749

$7,614,325

$2,594,854
$420,371
$495,200

$3,576,345

§77,239,509
$7,097,361
§70,142,147

$12,367,080
$559,486
$1,962,472
$917,179
$1,045,293
$1,538,444
$8,306,678
$3,402,118
$4,904,560

$110,050,827

$§77,864,242
$5,453,172
$2,112,363
$70,298,707
$34,172,360
$30,634,624
$781,328
$4,710,395

2028 DEMAND

$22,222,148
$13,677,708
$417,223
$2,001,114
81,434,474
$8,371,553
$533,779
$919,564
$4,075,603
$4,468,838
$3,148,582
$1,320,256

$15,169,352

$11,404,434

$7,727,389

$2,739,975
$412,170
$524,900

$3,764,918

$83,307,892
$6,863,613
876,444,279

$13,415,706
$601,608
$2,121,815
$1,006,841
$1,114,974
$1,590,483
$9,101,799
$3,835,894
$5,265,905

$117,052,755

$84,305,977
$5,897,488
$2,269,213
$76,139,276
$36,979,682
$33,203,329
$846,808
$5,109,457

GROWTH

-$332,009
-$637,863
-$41,143
-$143,615
-$41,500
-$279,817
-$45,932
-$85,856
$248,464
$57,389
$111,008
-$53,619

$468,257

$279,685

$113,064
$145,121
-$8,201

$29,700
$188,573

$6,068,384
-$233,748
$6,302,132

$1,048,625
$42,122
$159,343
$89,662
$69,680
$52,040
$§795,121
$433,776
$361,345

§7,001,929

$6,441,734
$444,315
$156,850
$5,840,569
$2,807,321
$2,568,705
$65,481
$399,062

CAGR (%)*
-0.30%
-0.91%
-1.86%
-1.38%
-0.57%
-0.66%
1.64%
1.77%
1.27%
0.26%
0.72%
-0.79%

0.63%

0.50%

0.30%
1.09%
-0.39%
1.17%
1.03%

1.52%
-0.67%
1.74%

1.64%
1.46%
1.57%
1.88%
1.30%
0.67%
1.85%
2.43%
1.43%

1.24%

1.60%
1.58%
1.44%
1.61%
1.59%
1.62%
1.62%
1.64%
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About The Retail Coach.

The Retail Coach is a national retail recruitment and development firm that combines strategy, technology, and creative
expertise to develop and deliver high-impact retail recruitment and development plans to local governments, chambers
of commerce, economic development organizations and private developers.

Through its unique Retail360® Process, The Retail Coach offers a dynamic system of products and services that better
enable communities to maximize their retail development potential.

Retail:360° Process

Providing more than simple data reports of psychographic and demographic trends, The Retail Coach goes well beyond
other retail consulting and market research firms’ offerings by combining current national and statewide demographics
and trend data with real-world, “on-the-ground” information gathered through extensive visits to our clients’
communities. Every community is different, and there is no “one size fits all” retail recruitment solution. Compiling the
gathered data into client-tailored information packets that are uniquely designed for, and targeted to, specific retailers
and restaurants who meet the community’s needs help assure our clients that they are receiving the latest and best
information for targeted retail recruitment efforts — all with personal service and coaching guidance that continues
beyond the initial project scope and timeline.

Our Retail:360° Process assures that communities get timely, accurate and relevant information.Translating that data

into the information that retailers need and seek assures our clients even better possibilities for tremendous retail
growth and success.

® TheRetailCoach.
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CensusViewer.com, International Council of Shopping Centers, and/or U.S. Bureau of Labor and Statistics.
To better represent current data, where applicable, portions of estimated actual sales may be calculated
using an average sales per square foot model. Mapping data is provided by Google, Nielsen, ESRI and/or
Microsoft Corporation.

All information furnished is from sources deemed reliable and is submitted subject to errors, omissions,
change of terms and/or conditions.

* Compound annual growth rate (CAGR) is the geometric progression ratio that provides a constant rate of return over the time period.
CAGR dampens the effect of volatility of periodic growth.

800.851.0962 | INFO@THERETAILCOACH.NET | THERETAILCOACH.NET | AUSTIN, TEXAS - TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI




